## **Rushford Days Grand Parade**

Date: Saturday, July 15, 2023

Registration Deadline: July 9, 2023

Registration Website: Link

Time: Line-up begins at 4:30PM

Parade Check-in: 906 Enterprise Drive, Rushford, MN (near M & M Lawn & Leisure)

The Rushford Days committee is once again excited to host our 2023 Rushford Days Grand Parade. We look forward to providing a fun-filled atmosphere for the City of Rushford and our surrounding communities. We invite your organization to participate in the 2023 Rushford Days Grand Parade.

The line-up for the Grand Parade will begin at 4:30PM. All parade units must check-in at the parade headquarters which will be at the intersection of Highway 43 and Enterprise Drive (near M & M Lawn and Leisure). All units must be in place and ready to go by 6:30PM. Your line-up position for the parade will be sent via email approximately 3-5 days before the parade date.

The deadline for entry into this year's parade is July 9, 2023. Those who register after this date will be placed at the end of the parade. All parade entries are eligible for our Grand Parade Awards which include: Best Overall, Mayor's Choice, and Visiting Royalty/Ambassadors.

In addition to the parade, we encourage those from your organization to join us in celebrating our other activities that will take place between July 13 - 16. A listing of all Rushford Days activities is available on our website at <u>www.rushforddays.com</u>.

The preferred method for registering an entry for the Rushford Days Grand Parade is to use the online form provided <u>here</u>. If registration via our online form is not possible, please email us to obtain a paper copy.

Parade Entry Form: https://www.rushforddays.com/registrations-contacts/grand-parade-registration/

Rushford Days Parade Committee email: <u>rushforddaysparade@gmail.com</u> Visit: <u>www.rushforddays.com</u>